RESOLUTION NO. 31030

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CURRENT COUNCIL SEAT FOR DISTRICT 8 PREVIOUSLY HELD BY

COUNCILMAN ANTHONY BYRD TO BE OPEN AND

VACANT SO THAT THE CITY COUNCIL MAY APPOINT A SUCCESSOR PURSUANT TO THE CITY CHARTER AND

DIRECTING THE **HAMILTON** COUNTY **ELECTION** 

COMMISSION TO PLACE QUALIFIED APPLICANTS FOR

THE CITY COUNCIL SEAT FOR DISTRICT 8 ON THE BALLOT FOR THE AUGUST 4, 2022, GENERAL ELECTION

AND IF NEED FOR A SPECIAL RUN-OFF ELECTION TO BE

HELD ON SEPTEMBER 15, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby declaring the current City Council seat for District 8 previously

held by Councilman Anthony Byrd to be open and vacant so that the City Council may appoint a

successor pursuant to the City Charter and directing the Hamilton County Election Commission to

place qualified applicants for the City Council seat for District 8 on the ballot for the August 4,

2022, General Election and if need for a Special Run-Off Election to be held on September 15,

2022.

ADOPTED: February 15, 2022

/mem

31030